PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

Page 1, line 14, after the first comma insert "subsection 10 of section 10-31-01,"

Page 2, line 27, after the first comma insert "professional corporations,"

Page 34, line 5, replace "of" with "or"

Page 34, after line 10, insert:

"**SECTION 23. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 10 of section 10-31-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

10. "Professional service" means the personal service to the public which requires a license as a condition precedent to the rendering of such service and which before the passage of this chapter could not be performed by a corporation, limited liability company, or a limited liability partnership requires as a condition of licensure an undergraduate or advanced college degree in the specific field."

Page 103, line 7, remove "<u>"Activity" or "activities" means, in a corporation organized under this</u> chapter, the"

Page 103, remove lines 8 and 9

Page 103, line 10, remove "2."

Page 103, line 15, remove the overstrike over "2." and remove "3."

Page 103, line 26, remove the overstrike over "3." and remove "4."

Page 104, line 4, replace "5." with "4."

Page 104, line 5, replace "6." with "5."

Page 104, line 6, replace "7." with "6."

Page 104, line 8, replace "8." with "7."

Page 104, line 10, replace "9." with "8."

Page 104, line 11, replace "10." with "9."

Page 104, line 13, replace "11." with "10."

Page 104, line 15, replace "12." with "11."

Page 104, line 21, replace "13." with "12."

Page 104, line 23, replace "14." with "13."

Page 104, line 26, replace "15." with "14."

Page 105, line 12, replace "16." with "15."

Page 105, line 15, replace "17." with "16."

Page 105, line 18, replace "18." with "17."

Page 105, line 19, replace "19." with "18."

Page 105, line 28, replace "20." with "19."

Page 106, line 1, replace "21." with "20."

Page 106, line 4, replace "22." with "21."

Page 106, line 8, replace "23." with "22."

Page 106, line 10, replace "24." with "23."

Page 106, line 12, replace "25." with "24."

Page 106, line 16, replace "26." with "25."

Page 107, line 31, replace "27." with "26."

Page 108, line 4, replace "28." with "27."

Page 108, line 9, replace "29." with "28."

Page 108, line 14, replace "30." with "29."

Page 108, line 16, replace "31." with "30."

Page 108, line 18, replace "32." with "31."

Page 108, line 28, replace "33." with "32."

Page 109, line 1, replace "34." with "33."

Page 109, line 19, replace "35." with "34."

Page 109, line 28, replace "36." with "35."

Page 109, line 30, replace "37." with "36."

```
Page 109, line 31, replace "38." with "37."
```

Page 125, line 10, replace ", and the attorney general is entitled to an award of" with ". The court may award the attorney general"

Page 126, line 4, replace "26" with "25"

Page 131, line 15, replace "34" with "33"

Page 141, line 9, after "corporation" insert "or limited liability company" and overstrike "corporate"

Page 141, line 12, after "incorporation" insert ", articles of organization,"

Page 145, line 24, replace "dissolution" with "termination"

Page 147, line 8, replace "All" with "Except for annual reports, all"

Page 147, line 25, replace "managing" with "general"

Page 149, line 16, replace the second "of" with "or"

Page 150, line 10, remove "liability"

Page 162, line 24, after "notice" insert "to"

Renumber accordingly